

BID SUMMARY
July 19, 2010

- No. CC071910-02.1 – One (1) New Type I Four Wheel Drive Class I Star of Life Certified Ambulance (Opened July 6, 2010)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY \$180,000.00

BIDDER	UNIT PRICE	TRADE-IN	EXTENDED PRICE
Medtec Ambulance Corp. & Conrad Fire Equipment*	\$193,172.00	(\$3,000.00)	\$190,172.00

- No. CC071910-02.2 – Ninth Street Water Main – Project No. W10-1885 / CIP No. 50815 (Opened July 13, 2010)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY \$100,000.00

BIDDER	BASE BID
Engineer's Estimate	\$114,105.00
Hills Materials Company	\$89,536.25
Simon Contractors of SD Inc.	\$106,458.50
RCS Construction Inc.	\$120,316.28
Highmark Inc.	\$82,816.26

- No. CC071910-02.3 – Saint Patrick Sidewalk Repairs and ADA Upgrades – Project No. ST10-1874 / CIP No. 50809 (Opened July 13, 2010)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY \$35,000.00

BIDDER	BASE BID
Engineer's Estimate	\$57,597.00
KRM Concrete	\$54,210.20
Simon Contractors of SD Inc.	\$68,237.00
Brewer Construction	\$36,108.60

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: July 13, 2010

PROJECT: Saint Patrick Sidewalk Repair and ADA Upgrades
Project No. ST10-1874 / CIP No. 50809

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$36,108.60 to
Brewer Construction, Inc. at the July 19, 2010
Council Meeting.

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS

TOTAL BID

Brewer Construction, Inc.	\$36,108.60
KRM Concrete, LLC	\$54,210.20
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$68,237.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Brewer Construction, Inc. for a total bid amount of \$36,108.60 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$57,597.00	\$57,597.00

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Street
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		0505
BID AMOUNT	\$36,108.60	\$36,108.60

PROJECT MANAGER:


Paul Faiman


DATE:

7/16/10

BID TABULATION
SAINT PATRICK SIDEWALK REPAIR AND ADA UPGRADES
PROJECT NO. ST10-1874 / CIP NO. 50809
BID LETTING DATE: JULY 13, 1020

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BREWER CONSTRUCTION		KRM CONCRETE, LLC		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.	
				UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
2	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	5,300.00	\$2.00	\$10,600.00	\$0.30	\$1,590.00	\$2.00	\$10,600.00	\$3.00	\$15,900.00
3	4" PCC SIDEWALK	SF	5,140.00	\$4.50	\$23,130.00	\$2.90	\$14,906.00	\$4.00	\$20,560.00	\$5.00	\$25,700.00
4	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	30.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00
5	REMOVE & REPLACE FILLET	SY	90.00	\$82.50	\$7,425.00	\$54.00	\$4,860.00	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00
6	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	225.00	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$225.00	\$19.80	\$4,455.00	\$7.00	\$1,575.00
7	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	72.00	\$32.50	\$2,340.00	\$29.00	\$2,088.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$32.00	\$2,304.00
8	ASPHALT FOR PATCHING	TN	7.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$142.80	\$999.60	\$32.00	\$224.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
9	GROOVE PAVEMENT 12"	LF	96.00	\$4.00	\$384.00	\$14.50	\$1,392.00	\$7.10	\$681.60	\$7.00	\$672.00
10	12" PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	96.00	\$8.00	\$768.00	\$3.00	\$288.00	\$10.10	\$969.60	\$11.00	\$1,056.00
11	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
TOTALS					\$57,597.00		\$36,108.60		\$54,210.20		\$68,237.00

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.


Paul Faïman
Project Manager

7/16/10
Date

Contract awarded to _____ in the amount of
\$ _____ at the _____ Council Meeting.

